

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24287/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in DBCWP 4869/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI DISTILLERIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, AG.
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Caveator (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondents have made appearance on caveat. Both the learned counsel seek time for having
instructions. List after four weeks.

(P.D. Balodi)(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master