

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24287/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in DBCWP 4869/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI DISTILLERIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,AG
Mr.Manish Singhvi,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.SSS Reddy,Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter
affidavit and two weeks' thereafter for filing
rejoinder. The matter to come up after six weeks for
final disposal.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master