

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24287/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in DBCWP 4869/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI DISTILLERIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With C.A.No.4066-4067/2003(For Prel.Hearing)(With Prayer for interim relief and office report)

With C.A.No.4069/2003 (With Office Report)

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kumud L.Das,Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed.
Stand out for one week in view of the letter circulated.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master