

४

SLP(C)No. 24287 OF 2002
ITEM No.205

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24287/2002
(For prel. hearing)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2002 in DBCWP 4869/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI DISTILLERIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

C.A.Nos.4066-4067/2003 (For prel. hearing)
(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

C.A.No.4069/2003 (With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy,Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand out as it is mentioned that the learned counsel for the petitioners is not well.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER