

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9108 OF 2003

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BALAJI DISTILLERIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is listed along with CA no.4066-4067/2003 etc. before Special

Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Altamas Kabir at Item 301 (PH) in Court no.9 on 18.8.2006.  
Ms. Sandhya

Goswami, learned counsel for the appellant, seeks adjournment on  
account of

personal inconvenience. List the matter on 25th August, 2006.

ra )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Aro

Court Master

Court Master