

(FOR ORDERS)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4066-4067 OF 2003

C.A.G. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4069 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 9108 of 2003

Date: 28/08/2006 These matters were called on for orders today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

der of Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the Or
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Alta
mas Kabir.

The Civil Appeals are disposed of with no costs in terms of the
signed order placed on the file.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.P. Wadhwa, retired Judge of this Court is
appointed as sole Arbitrator to resolve the entire dispute between parties
to these proceedings. The venue for Arbitration is at Delhi. The arbitrator
shall file his award in this Court.

The parties are at liberty to move the Arbitrator for
any further

now

interim order. Communicate this order to the sole Arbitrator
appointed.

ora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)