

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4066-4067 OF 2003

C.A.G. OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Award and Office Report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4069 of 2003

(With Award and Office Report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9108 of 2003

(With Award and Office Report)

Date: 07/03/2007

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl.Adv.Genl., Rajasthan

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M. Gopal Rao, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Arbitrator has filed his award dated 28.2.2006.

Registry is directed to furnish copy of the award to both the parties.

Objections, if any, to the award be filed within four weeks.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master